
Department ofHealth and Hwnan Services Notice of Award 
Administration for Children and Families Award# 1901TXADPT2001TXADPT 

FAIN# 1901TXADPT 2001TXADPT 
Federal Award Date: December 30, 2019 

Redpient Information f ederal Award Information 

l. Redpient ~ :nu 
Texas 
PO Box 149030, Mail Code E-654 

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78714 9030 

?, Congres-;fonal Dimitt of Retipient 
•See Remarks 

3, P:ayment AttQunt !\umber and Type 
•See Remarks 

4, Employer lde-otificatioo ;iumbu (II~ 
xxxxxxxxxxxx 
$, D:1t:i Uninnal Xumbtring System (DU~S) 
808730360 

6, Redoient' s t:miaue Entity Identifier 
•See Remarks 

7, Project Dinttor or Printlp:il In,·e,;rig:1tor 
Kristene BJac.kstone 

Kristene.B1ac.kstone--@dfps.state.tx.us 

S, Authorized O·ffici:11 
•See Remarks 

f ederal Agency Infor mation 
9, Awarding .--\giencr Cont:ict Infonn:u ion 
Janice Ru1eza 
Grants Management Offi~r 
~{GM_Grantor@graotsotutions.gov 
2158614007 

10. Prognm Offiti.al Cont:act Infor m:1rion 
Jeny ~fitner 
Acting Comm. ACYF 
TBD 
~{GM_ Grantor(algraotsotutions. gov 

Footnotes 

II erms and Conditions 

11. Award Numhr 

l90ITXADPT 2001TXADPT 
1?. Uoiqu Federal Award ldeotific-atioo Nnmbtr (FAIN) 
l90ITXADPT 2001TXADPT 
13. Statutory And iority 
Title fV. E of the Social Security Act · 
}4., f •deral Award Proje-ct Titl• 
•See Remarks 

Hi. Catalog of Fe-dual Dom.stit Au istante- (CFDA) Nombn 

93.659 

16. CFDA Program Titl• 

Adoption Assistance 

17. Award Atrion Typ• 

Supplement 
18. b th• Award R &D? 
•See Remarks 

Summary f ederal Award financial Information 

19.Total Amount of f •de-ral Fund~Obligat•d by tbi~ 
Attlon 
ZO.FAIN 

$41,071,807 

190 l TXAOP'T 
2001TXADPT 

$1,699,936 
$39,371,871 

Zl. Fiscal Qoartu Start Date-• 0 1-01-2020- End Dat .. 03-31-2020 

!?. Aothorite-d Tr,e-atm.•nt of Program lntom• 
•See Remarks 
H . Grants Manag:em•nt Offic-•r - Signature 

Janice Realeza 
Grants Ma0.1gement Officer 

https://Offiti.al
mailto:GM_Grantor@graotsotutions.gov
mailto:Kristene.B1ac.kstone--@dfps.state.tx.us


Department of Health and Human Seivices Notice of Award 
Administration for Children and Families Award# 1901TXADPT 2001TXADPT 

FAIN# 1901TXADPT 2001TXADPT 
Federal Award Date: December 30, 2019 

By accepting this award. you lgl'ff to use these: funds io. accordance with the provisions ofthe approved plan for this program, to abide by all applicable 
Peden.I Jaws, regulations and policies, financial reporting requirements, and other tetm.S and conditions goveming this program and the use of Federal 
funds. You also agree to diligentty meet the requirement to properly identify, monitor and treat sub recipients of Federa1 funds as desc:nOed i.ti the 
program terms and conditions. Any expenditure made in violation ofFederal requirements is subject to disallowance by this agency, in.duding the 
impcmtion of interest cha.rtes under 45 CFR 30.13 aod 30.14 . ..Computation ofGrant Awa.rd.. e}.--p}auu the cakularion of the award amoant. 

A copy ofthe General Terms and Conditions govem.ing mandatory grant programs and additional program-spec:ific requirements for this program are 
available at httpsJ/www.acf.hhs.gov/grants/terms-and-conditions . 

In addition, you agree to comply with the pro";sions ofthe Cash Ma0.1gement lmpronment Act (3 1 CPR Part 205) that limit the amount and timing of 
requests to draw Federal funds to ooJy the amomt nec:essary to meet actual and immediate program needs. Fands in.duded in this award m.ay not be 
drawn down prior to the first day ofthe fisc:al quarter indicated abol.'e; withdrawals may not exceed the total amount authorized i.ti this and previous 
awards and un.used award authority may be c:anied fotward and used i.ti subsequent quarters. Failure to adhere to funds withdnwa1 and reporting 
requirements m.ay result in the anobligated portion ofyour Jetter-of-credit being revoked. 

Grant funds are made available through the HHS Payment Management System (PMS). Questions concerning payments should be directed to: Divis.ion of 
P,ym..t Managem,n~ PO Box 6021, Rod.-,,iJJe, l,Luyland 20852 (http://www.dpm.ps<.gov) orto the PMS Help Desk at (877) 614-5533. Other 
questions should be directed to the Regional Grants Officer~ Administration for Children and Families 

Remarks 

• This field is intended to be included i.ti the standardized Notice ofAward and will be displayed in subsequent quarters. 

http://www.dpm.ps<.gov
https://httpsJ/www.acf.hhs.gov/grants/terms-and-conditions


Computation of Grant Aw ar d 
Adoption Assistance Complete 2020/ 2 

Batch No. 4 
EIN: 1742639167A1 
DUNS: 808730360 

fede ral Share of Expenditures (Revision: 0) 
1. AUowable Grantee Claims 

For Period 07/01/ 2019 • 09/ 30/ 2019 
a. Current Quarter Claims 
b. Prior Quarter Adjustments 
c. Reinstateme nts 
d. Defer rals and Oisallowances 
e . Fees a nd CoUectKlns 
f. Pre'1iousty Awarded Expenditure 

g. Net Claim ((h • l b• l cH ld+le•lf) 
2. Funds Advanced to Grantee 

For Period 07/01/ 2019 • 09/ 30/ 2019 
3. Other Adjustme nts 

4. Expenditure Awarded this Action (lg•2)•3 
fede ral Share of Estimates (Revision: 0) 
S. Funds being Advanced to Grantee 

For Period 12/ 31/ 2019 • 03/ 31/ 2020 
a. Next Quarter Estimate 
b. Collections 
c. Previously Awarded Estimate 

6. Estimate Awarded this Action ((Sa •Sb)•Sc) 

7. Total Certified fo r Grant Award (4-taGJ 

Accounting Da ta 
~ero!;!!!at ion CAN Grant 

Docume nt 
7S-19-1545 2019 G994110 1901TXAOPT 
7S-20-1545 20 20 G994110 2001TXAOPT 

Payments 

34,641,262 
(16,144) 

0 
0 
0 
0 

34,625,118 

34,405,163 
0 

219,955 

35,051,096 
0 
0 

35,051,096 

-·-···-··· 535,271,051 

-·-···-··· 
FAIN 

1901TXAOPT 
2001TXAOPT 

Administration 

4,260,595 
1,192,4 35 

0 
0 
0 
0 

5,453,030 

3,976,574 
0 

1,476,4 56 

4,311,002 
0 
0 

4,311,002 

-·-···-···SS,787,4 58 

-·-···-··· 

93.6S9 Page 3S of S6 
12/ 30/ 2019 11:44:56 AM 
Issued on 01/ 01/ 2020 

Texa.s 

Tra ining 

9,676 
640 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Total 

38,911,533 
1,176,931 

0 
0 
0 
0 

10, 316 40,088,464 

6, 791 38,388,528 
0 0 

3,S25 1,699,936 

9, 773 39,371,871 
0 0 
0 

9, 773 

$13, 298 

0 

39,371,871 

$41,071,807 

Amo unt 

$1,699,936 
$39,371,871 


